

Water

Resources

Association







May 2 & 3, 2024 20th Annual TRUCKEE RIVER FIELD STUDY COURS

Guest speakers from UCD, TMWRF, Truckee River Watershed Council, Pyramid Lake Tribe, TMWA, US Fish & Wildlife, Bureau of Reclamation and The Nature Conservancy

TOUR LEADER KARIN PETERNEL

Full 2-day field course by bus, covering the entire length of the Truckee River. Seating is limited; moderate amount of walking. (Space is limited and sign-ups are first-come, first-served.)

From Lake Tahoe to Pyramid Lake, the Truckee River flows just over 100 miles and is a microcosm of western water issues. Course content will cover current drought conditions, hydrology and flow regulation under the Orr Ditch Decree and the Truckee River Agreement, water quality trends and remediation, hydropower generation, riparian habitat restoration, flood control enhancement, legal issues and efforts to negotiate solutions, and the newly-implemented Truckee River Operation Agreement. Qualifies for 15 hours of continuing education for Nevada engineers and water rights surveyors. Attorneys and others may get credit if approved by their licensing agency.

Event Registration fee includes tour transportation, non-alcoholic beverages, lunch, snacks and informative handouts. Your registration confirmation email will include departure location information and attire recommendations. Participants are responsible for their own hotel reservations (if needed) and transportation to the departure location in Sparks, Nevada.

Name					Suffix/Degree
 Title					
Title					
Organization					
Address					
City				State	Zip
()	()		
Phone with area code	Cel	Cell (day of event)			
Email					
HOSTED BY:	CANCELLATION POLICY: All Cancellation NWRA via fax to 775-473-5473, mailed to P.O. admin@nvwra.org. Cancellations received within	Вох	8064,	Reno, NV	89507, or e-maile

refunded; however, substitutions are welcome. All other cancellation requests will receive a refund minus a 25% administrative fee. If you have purchased the registration with a credit card, the convenience fee is non-refundable.

To register, please complete this form and return with payment to Nevada Water Resources Association (NWRA), P.O. Box 8064, Reno, NV 89507. You may also register online at www.nvwra.org. For additional information, please contact Tina Triplett at admin@nvwra.org or 775-473-5473.

DATES & TIMES

Thursday, May 2, 2024 7:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. & Friday, May 3, 2024 7:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m.

CHECK-IN / DEPARTURE

Sparks, Nevada

REGISTRATION FEES

- □ \$275 NWRA Member □ \$325 Non-Member
- Thursday lunch preference
 - Turkey
 - Roast Beef
 - Vegetarian

Friday lunch preference

Vegetarian? ☐ Yes ☐ No

Attending for CEU / PDH? ☐ Yes ☐ No

Please provide #